AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		ODE	PAGE OF PAGES		
						1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. PO-0003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05-26-2017	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (IF APPLICABLE) OASIS). (IF APPLICABLE)	
6. Issued By Code		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	n Item 6)	Code		
General Administration					-		
Services							
OASIS Program Management							
Office							
819 Taylor Street							
Fort Worth, TX 76102							
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, county,	State and ZIP Code	1	(x)		NDMENT OF SOLIC		
			(X)	071. 7 UNE			
VT Services Inc.				9B. DATE	ED (SEE ITEM 11)		
529 VIKING DRIVE							
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452				10A. Mo	DIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			Х	GS00Q	140ADU141		
				10B. DA	TED (SEE ITEM 13	3)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			May 1	9, 2014		
	M ONLY APPLIES TO			ATION			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as s	set forth in item 14. The hour a	and date specified for receip	t of		is extended	is not extended.	
Offer's must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)							
13. THIS ITEM AF	PLIES ONLY TO MOD	IFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACT	S/ORE	DERS,		
	THE CONTRACT/ORD						
[] A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SET FORT	'H IN ITEM	14 ARE	MADE IN THE	CONTRACT ORDER	
[] B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).							
[x] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN Bilateral Agreement of the Parties Pursuant to FA) AUTHORITY OF :					
[] D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aut	hority)						
	, x is required to si						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)							
The above number contract is modified as for	DIIOWS:						
Continue next Page							

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced ir	n item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sarah M. Lemn Vice President, Government Contracts and Complia	nce	TOMMY THOMAS	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
	5/30/2017	вү	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	30-	-105 STAND	ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE		Prescrib	ed by GSA,

Description... A. Pursuant to FAR 42.12 Novation and Change of Name Agreements, the Novation Agreement is recognized as shown:

FROM: VT Services Inc. 529 VIKING DRIVE VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

TO: Logistics Management Institute (LMI) 7940 JONES BRANCH DRIVE MC LEAN, VA 22102

B. Authorized Negotiators and Contract Administration Point of Contact is as follows: Andrea Pattison 571-633-7994 apattison@lmi.org & Todd Nelson 571-209-2544 tnelson@lmi.org.

C. The new DUNS Number is 053385738, and the SAM registration is up to date as of May 26, 2017.

D. This novation was requested, and agreed upon by both parties as a result of an Asset Purchase Agreement between VT Services Inc and Logistics Management Institute (LMI). Within this Agreement, VT Services Inc transferred a certain assets, supporting the pursuit and performance of opportunities to be competed pursuant to the Contracts, comprising all the assets necessary for LMI to perform under the OASIS Contract, effective on April 12, 2017. LMI hereby accepts all rights, duties, obligations, and liabilities of VT Services Inc, under the subject contract. The Government accepts the successor in interest in this Novation. The transferee and transferor provided the government with all necessary documentation and support for this request.

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

F. This modification is issued at no cost to either party.

G. Point of Contact: Tommy Thomas, tommy.thomas@gsa.gov